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Chester - Corwen  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Days:   SDO       SD SD SH     
Notes:    GP GP GPTG GPTG GPTG GPTG  GP GP GP GP GP GP 

Operator: MHCO MHCO LJCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO LJCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Chester Bus Interchange E -- -- -- 0819p 0919p 1019p 1119p 1219p 1319p -- 1419p 1419p 1519p 1619p 1719p 1819p 
Chester, Forgate Street (Stop BB) -- -- -- 0822p 0922p 1022p 1122p 1222p 1322p -- 1422p 1422p 1522p 1622p 1722p 1822p 
Chester, Grosvener Street (Stop Z) -- -- -- 0824p 0924p 1024p 1124p 1224p 1324p -- 1424p 1424p 1524p 1624p 1724p 1824p 
Broughton Retail Park -- -- -- 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 -- 1439 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 
Padeswood -- -- -- 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 -- 1453 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  -- -- -- 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 -- 1500 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 
Mold College -- -- -- | | | | | | -- 1505 | | | | -- 
Gwernmynydd -- -- -- 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 -- 1515 1508 1608 1708 1808 -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- -- -- 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 -- 1518 1511 1611 1711 1811 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- -- -- | | | | | | -- 1520 | | | | -- 
Llanfferes -- -- -- 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 -- 1522 1515 1615 1715 1815 -- 
Llanarmon yn Ial -- -- -- | | | | | | -- 1529 | | | | -- 
Ruthin, Wynnstay -- -- -- | | | | | | 1530 | | | | | -- 
Ysgol Brynhyfrydd -- -- -- | | | | | | 1545 1540 | | | | -- 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road 0645 0840 0900 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 | 1545 1526 1626 1726 1826 -- 
Llanfair DC 0650 0845 0905 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1550 -- 1531 1631 1731 -- -- 
Pwllglas 0653 0848 0908 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1553 -- 1534 1634 1734 -- -- 
Gwyddelwern 0706 0901 0921 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1605 -- 1547 1647 1747 -- -- 
Clawdd Poncen 0710 0905 0927 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1611 -- 1551 1651 1751 -- -- 
Corwen Interchange 0713 0908 0930 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1614 -- 1554 1654 1754 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays Only 
SD Schooldays Only 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
p Pick up only 
LJCO Llew Jones Coaches 
SDO Schooldays Only 
GP Pick up only from Chester to Bretton Lane. 
GPTG Pick up only from Chester to Bretton Lane.  Also stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 
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Corwen - Chester  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH SDO SDO SH SD       SDO  SH SD   
Notes:  GS GS GS GS GS  GS GS GS GS GS GS GS GS GS  GS GS 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO LJCO LJCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO LJCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Corwen Interchange -- 0715 0736 0736 0805 0815 -- 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1500 1515 1615 -- 1715 1815 
Clawdd Poncen -- 0718 0739 0739 0808 0818 -- 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1503 1518 1618 -- 1718 1818 
Gwyddelwern -- 0722 0743 0743 0814 0822 -- 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1509 1522 1622 -- 1722 1822 
Clawdd Poncen -- | | 0800 | | -- | | | | | | | | | -- | | 
Corwen Interchange -- | | 0803 | | -- | | | | | | | | | -- | | 
Pwllglas -- 0735 0756 -- 0827 0835 -- 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1522 1535 1635 -- 1735 1835 
Llanfair DC -- 0738 0759 -- 0830 0838 -- 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1525 1538 1638 -- 1738 1838 
Ysgol Brynhyfryd -- | | -- 0835 | -- | | | | | | 1535 | | -- | | 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road (Arr) -- 0743 0804 -- 0845 0843 -- 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1545 1543 1643 -- 1743 1843 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road (Dep) -- 0743 0804 -- -- 0843 0845 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 -- 1543 1643 1645 1745 -- 
Llanarmon yn Ial -- 0805 | -- -- | | | | | | | | -- | | | | -- 
Llanfferes -- 0812 0818 -- -- 0857 0859 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 -- 1557 1657 1659 1757 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- 0814 | -- -- | | 1001 | | | | | -- | | | | -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- 0816 0822 -- -- 0901 0903 1003 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 -- 1601 1701 1703 1801 -- 
Gwernmynydd -- 0818 0824 -- -- 0903 0905 1005 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 -- 1603 1703 1705 1803 -- 
Mold College -- 0823 | -- -- | | | | | | | | -- | | | | -- 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  0731 0831 0831 -- -- 0910 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 -- 1610 1710 1710 1810 -- 
Padeswood 0739 0839 0839 -- -- 0918 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 -- 1618 1718 1718 -- -- 
Broughton Retail Park 0748 0848 0848 -- -- 0927 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 -- 1627 1727 1727 -- -- 
Chester, Pepper Street 0800s 0859s 0859s -- -- 0938s 0938s 1038s 1138s 1238s 1338s 1438s 1538s -- 1638s 1738s 1738s -- -- 
Chester Bus Interchange E 0804s 0904s 0904s -- -- 0943s 0943s 1043s 1143s 1243s 1343s 1443s 1543s -- 1643s 1743s 1743s -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays Only 
SD Schooldays Only 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
s Set down only 
LJCO Llew Jones Coaches 
SDO Schooldays Only 
GS Set down only after the Glynne Arms into Chester. 
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Chester - Ruthin  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Notes:   GP GP GPTG GPTG GPTG GPTG GP GP GP GP GP 
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Chester Bus Interchange E -- -- 0819p 0919p 1019p 1119p 1219p 1319p 1419p 1519p 1619p 1719p 1819p 
Chester, Forgate Street (Stop BB) -- -- 0822p 0922p 1022p 1122p 1222p 1322p 1422p 1522p 1622p 1722p 1822p 
Chester, Grosvener Street (Stop Z) -- -- 0824p 0924p 1024p 1124p 1224p 1324p 1424p 1524p 1624p 1724p 1824p 
Broughton Retail Park -- -- 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 
Padeswood -- -- 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  -- -- 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 
Gwernmynydd -- -- 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- -- 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 -- 
Llanfferes -- -- 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 -- 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road 0645 0840 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 -- 
Llanfair DC 0650 0845 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 -- -- 
Pwllglas 0653 0848 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 -- -- 
Gwyddelwern 0706 0901 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 -- -- 
Clawdd Poncen 0710 0905 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 -- -- 
Corwen Interchange 0713 0908 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
p Pick up only 
GP Pick up only from Chester to Bretton Lane. 
GPTG Pick up only from Chester to Bretton Lane.  Also stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 

 
 

Ruthin - Chester  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until further notice 

Notes:  GS GS GS GS GS GS GS GS GS GS GS GS 
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Corwen Interchange -- 0736 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 
Clawdd Poncen -- 0739 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 
Gwyddelwern -- 0743 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 
Pwllglas -- 0756 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Llanfair DC -- 0759 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road (Arr) -- 0804 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road (Dep) -- 0804 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1745 -- 
Llanfferes -- 0818 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- | | 1001 | | | | | | | | -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- 0822 0901 1003 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801 -- 
Gwernmynydd -- 0824 0903 1005 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 -- 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  0731 0831 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 -- 
Padeswood 0739 0839 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 -- -- 
Broughton Retail Park 0748 0848 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 -- -- 
Chester, Pepper Street 0800s 0859s 0938s 1038s 1138s 1238s 1338s 1438s 1538s 1638s 1738s -- -- 
Chester Bus Interchange E 0804s 0904s 0943s 1043s 1143s 1243s 1343s 1443s 1543s 1643s 1743s -- -- 
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Notes: 
s Set down only 
GS Set down only after the Glynne Arms into Chester. 

 


